FORM PTO-1595	06-01-199	SHEET US THE PARTIMENT OF CONTINUENCE			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	00-01-198	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
To the Honorable Commission	10072275				
Name of conveying party(ies):	10012210	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
party (vee).		The manufacture of the serving party (100)			
Gregory P. Lunstrum		Name: State of Oregon Acting By and Through			
Douglas R. Keene					
M. Peter Marinkovich		Internal Address: the SBHE on behalf of			
		Oregon Health Sciences University			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Nature of conveyance		City: Portland State: Oregon			
		ZIP:			
⊠ Assignment	■ Merger	Additional mana/a) P address/as attacked 2 (2 Var. 17 Na			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: <u>4/14/98 & 4/27/9</u>	8				
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:			
-					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
08/815,886					
	Additional numbers attac	thed? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to who		Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be n					
concerning document should be in	ialicu.	one			
Name: Louis Myers		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockt	ield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
		☑ Authorized to charge any fee deficiency			
- 11		to deposit account			
Street Address: 28 State Street		Deposit account number:			
	A WALL OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	S. Bapasit account manifest			
		12-0080			
		12 0000			
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02109				
		THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.	47-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
g	1				
Louis Myers, Reg. 35,965	w	✓ May 6, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
		4			
		L			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/29/1998 DCOATES 00000039 08815886

01 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert E. Burgeson, of Marblehead, Massachusetts, Gregory P. Lunstrum, Portland, Oregon; Patricia Rouselle, Saint Genis Laval, France; Douglas R. Keene, Portland, Oregon; M. Peter Marinkovich, Redwood City, California, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

The State of Oregon Acting By and Through The State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of Oregon Health Sciences University

an educational institution of Oregon, having its principal place of business at Portland, Oregon, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

The State of Oregon Acting By and Through The State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of Oregon Health Sciences University

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in PRODUCTS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING KERATINOCYTE ADHESION TO THE DERMIS described in an application Serial No. 08/815,886, filed on March 12, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS r	ny hand and seal this	day of	, 1998.
		Ву: _	
			Robert E. Burgeson
State of))ss		
County of)		
	-	-	n and acknowledged the foregoing ay of, 1998.
		Notar	y Public
		My co	ommission expires:

PATENT REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0162

WITNESS my hand and seal this 44.	day of APCIL, 1998.
	By
	Gregory P. Lunstrum
State of Acgon.)	
County of 1) fult mence)	
Then personally appeared the above named Gregorinstrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me	ry P. Lunstrum and acknowledged the foregoing e, this 19th day of Cyril 1998.
	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL KAY L. MONAGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 047961 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 16, 1999	My commission expires: $10/16/98$
WITNESS my hand and seal this	
	Patricia Rouselle
State of)	
County of)	
Then personally appeared the above named Patr instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	By: Jour Jene Douglas R. Keene
State of (Stager))ss County of Multinomah) Then personally appeared the above named Douglas R. instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _	
OFFICIAL SEAL KAY L. MONAGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 16, 1999 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 16, 1999	Notary Public My commission expires: 15/16/99
WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 th day of	April , 1998. By: M. M. Peter Marinkovich
State of California))ss County of Janta Clara)	
Then personally appeared the above named M. Peter Marinstrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this	

RECORDED: 05/11/1998